
/ f
Asphalt Products Co.

11931 Wickchester Lane, Suite 101
Houston, Texas 77043-4501

(281) 452-9084 Fax (281) 452-2562

March 21, 2025

BROWN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

COUNTY OF BROWN

200 S. Broadway St., Suite 106

Brownwood, TX 76801

Phone (325)643-1985

BID: Asphalt and Emulsions Products

BID OPENING: 4:00 pm, Saturday, April 5, 2025

PRODUCT PER GALLON - TERMINAL PER GALLON - PER GALLON -

MATERIAL LOCATION FREIGHT DELIVERED -

FOB REFINERY OUTGOING BROWN CTY

MC30 $ 4.00 Brownwood, TX $.156 $ 4.156
MC 3000TR $ 3.20 Brownwood, TX $ .171 $3,371
CSS-IH $ 2.15 Brownwood, TX $ .168 $ 2.318
CRS-2 $ 2.15 Brownwood, TX $ .168 $ 2.318
CRS-2P $ 2.55 Brownwood, TX $ .168 $2,718
TR FOG $2.55 Brownwood, TX $ .171 $ 2.721

MINIMUM HOT PRODUCT PICK UP QUANTITY AT THE LOADING FACILITY - 2,500 GALLONS
DELIVERED PRICES BASED ON FULL TRANSPORT TRUCK LOADS-5,500 GALLON MINIMUM

LESS THAN TRANSPORT TRUCK LOADS WILL BE BILLED THE MATERIAL PRICE PLUS A FLAT FREIGHT OF

$1,250 PER LOAD

LOADS TO BE DELIVERED ON MONDAY CANCELLED BY 11AM ON PRIOR SUNDAY

LOADS TO BE DELIVERED DURING THE WEEK CANCELLED BY 2PM ON PRIOR WORKDAY

LOADS CANCELLED IN TRANSIT WILL BE BILLED AT COST

RETURNED LOADS WILL BE BILLED AN ADDITIONAL RETURN FREIGHT FEE ($625 PER TRUCK)
»  DILUTED LOADS CAN NOT BE RETURNED .

RETURNED LOADS REQUIRE NOTIFICATION TO: CHARLIE CARLTON - CELL (713) 817-3540
DEMURRAGE: 2 FREE HOURS THEN $100 PER HOUR

PUMP CHARGE (IF REQUESTED): $100 PER LOAD - NOT PROVIDED FOR HOT MATERIALS
LAYOVER: $750 PER TRUCK PER NIGHT

PRICES ARE FIRM THRU APRIL 30, 2026. /

A'
Susan Hinton March 21, 2025

QUALITY ASPHALT PRODUCTS SINCE 1952



Brown County, TX

BIO; Asphalt and Emulsions Products

BID OPENIIMG: 4:00 pm, Saturday, April 5, 2025

Page # 2 of 2

Wright's Representative for Brown County, TX:

Charlie Carlton

Cell: (713) 817-3540

Email: ccarlton(5)wrightasphalt.com

Companywide: info(a)wrightasphalt.com

Dispatch: Alyssa Casiano

Cell: (713) 574-0744

Email: orders@wrightasphalt.com

Companywide: info@wrightasphalt.com

Remit Address: P.O. Box 951397

Dallas, TX 75395-1397

Nichole

Sincerely,

WRIGHT ASPHALT PRODUCTS COMPANY

Susan Hinton

Contracts Admin March 21, 2025



/KCORCf CERTiFJCATE OF LSABILITY INSURAf^CE
DATE (MWDD/YYYY)

10/25/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Watklns Insurance Group-Austin
3834 Splcewood Springs Rd, Ste. 100
Austin TX 78759

CONTACT ,, ,
NAME; Dulce Stranqe

ril&'No. Exti: 512-452-8877 noI: 512-452-0999
ADDRESS: DStranqe@watklnsinsuranceqroup.eom

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC#

INSURER A; Iropshore Specialty Insurance Company 25445
INSURED WRIGH-S

Wright Asphalt Products Company, LLC
WAPC Holdings LLC
11931 Wlckchester, Ste 101
Houston TX 77043

INSURERS: Travelers Property Casualty Company of America 25674

INSURER c: Texas Mutual Insurance Company 22945

INSURER D; Arqonaut Insurance Company

INSURER E; Starr Indemnity & Liability Co 38318

INSURER F; Underwriters at Lloyd's, London 15792

T

Ik

0

E

rlis IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS
XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE

ADDL

INSD

SUBR
WVD POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EPF
IMM/DDIYYYY)

POLICY EXP
IMM/DD/YYYYl LIMITS

A X COMMERCIAL GEENERALLIABIUTY

DE 1 X 1 OCCUR
IEPUW0031366400 11/1/2024 11/1/2025 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000

CLAIMS-MAI
DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES lEa occurrence) $500,000

MED EXP (Any one person) $25,000

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ 1,000,000

GE sl'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY 1X1 JECT Pi LOC
OTHER:

GENERALAGGREGATE $2,000,000

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $2,000,000

$

B AUl

X

X

rOMOBILE LIABILITY 810A0494967 11/1/2024 11/1/2025 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
fEa accident)

$ 1,000,000

ANY AUTO

OWNED
AUTOS ONLY
HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

X

SCHEDULED
AUTOS
NON-OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

BODILY INJURY (Per person) $

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $

PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident) $

$

A

X

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

X OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

XSCUW0031366500 11/1/2024 11/1/2025 EACH OCCURRENCE $25,000,000

AGGREGATE $25,000,000

DED RETENTIONS $

c

D

WORKERS COMPENSATION

AND EMPLOYERS'LIABILITY y/N
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE rrn
OFRCER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH) '
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

N/A

0002118559

929168825344
11/1/2024

11/1/2024
11/1/2025

11/1/2025

y  PER OTH-
^  STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000

E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 1,000,000

E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 1,000,000
E
F
A

Contractors Equipment(CE)
Cargo
Pollutlon Liability

24SSLDODD327231

B0572MA243772
IEPUW0031366400

11/1/2024
11/1/2024
11/1/2024

11/1/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025

CEiLeased/Rented Eqmt
Cargo: Per Conveyance
Pollution -Each Limit

100,000
2,500,000
1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Hired Car Physical Damage. Comprehensive Deductible: $1,000; Collision Deductible $1,000.

Maximum Limit of Inventory Storage covered under Cargo Policy listed above for locations:
-1505 Custer Rd, Brownwood, TX 76801 - 25M
-110 S Commerce Dr, Casa Grande, AZ 85193 - 20M
- 5 Sulzer Way, Tulsa Ok 74131 - 2M
- 2908 Stephen F Austin Dr, Brownwood, TX 76801 - 2M

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

Bridgette Martinez
Wright Asphalt Products Company, LLC
11931 Wlckchester, Suite 101
Jersey Village TX 77040
United States

J  ̂

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



m&
<<5

4 >

200 S. Broadway, #322 Brownwood, Texas 76801 325-643-1985

March 11, 2025

Re: Annual contract bids

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to advise all parties who are interested in submitting a sealed bid for road materials and services that
Brown County will be publishing bid notices in the Brownwood Bulletin on March 22""^ and March 29'^ 2025 and at
www.browncountvtx.EOV. The sealed bids will be opened in the April 7"" Commissioners Court meeting at the Brown
County Courthouse that begins at 9:00 a.m.

All bids must be sealed and in a plainly marked envelope of the category which you are bidding on. If you are biddins
on more than one category, please separate the bids/envelopes into the requested catesories. You may mail or hand
deliver the bids in one large envelope with the multiple, marked individual envelopes within. The categories are as
follows:

»  ALL Asphalt and Emulsions Products

•  Paving *This is a general paving bid. This is not for a particular project at this time. This should be by the hour
and/or square yard for new paving, seal coating or fog sealing.*

•  Bulk Hauling-quote a flatfee or per mile

•  Blasting and Crushing of stone to be sized down to 1 inch minus and pit cleanup of oversized rock

•  Road Materials-Grades 3,4, and 5 cover rock. Cold Mix and Hot Mix

•  Caliche/Crushed base material to be sized down to 1 inch minus

Bids must be mailed or hand delivered to:

Brown County Clerk

200 S. Broadway, #106

Brownwood, TX 76801

All bids are due no later than 4:00 p.m. on April 5, 2025
Bids will be valid through April 30, 2026

Brown County reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids. Proof of insurance is required.



5.

Im?

o
CO
<o

is only for FedEx
I  ■ . '

I  help us get your package
I Securely. Need help? Go to

FbcOss.

iiiet85aS7S 8868

XP BWDA

„  M0N-24MARAA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT

DSR

00076

cvV

Pgtfx.
- • Express

1  From

Date

I A

#?l 8
S05

>.s I \
f'l t your FedEx Express shipp;
PS k F-arrianeno"cpj^^^

76801
TX-US

AUS

O

CO
(o O ' .»
isT 09&0
V f j f A*

tf

. §0
«• ® /
0> N

NO ■

o

5<« l/ifl5utS7t aatfi
«.»v Cj AiUliliJM^ inimiiMi 11 1 I —; •

^11
Sender's ^S/
Name ^ ^

w.OsvW

\

"\

..

m
m

ro
to

CD
O
CO

o

o
o
CO

Company A b

f i ' ['7^
'i" III I tj 1|

0515

' Phone

Address ki IC vK C f i E B 'T f-P

City HO OB'
—  .state I r: ap^- ,, j rainaging •D.daredvatoellmitSSOO,

2 YourlnternalBillingReference /j _^FedExEnvelope. □ EedExPak. □

'' 6 SpecialHandiingandDellveorSlgnatureOptlons ra».a„pp,,.„...Padtxsa;^Phone^^/—.^ l-O i j !;<? .a' □ Saturday Delivery

5 Packaging 'Declared VE

3 To,, / I
Recipient's I ' j'
Name ^ _/l JLilillJ

1 FedEx
■' Box

Ailil
i  '

Dept./Floor/Suite/Room

-4bQl

4 Express Package Service

|—I FedEx First Overnight
l__l Earliestnextbusinessfnommgdeliverytoselect

ocations-Fridayshiprnentswilibedeliveredon
Monday unlessSaturday Delivery is selected.

n  Overnight -I—I Nextbiis nessrnorning.'Fridayshipmentswillbe
delivered on Monday unless Saturday Delivery
isselected. a - - - ■

FedExStandard Overnight
— a/"!—I Nextbusinessafternoon.* -
■m SaturdayOefiveryNOTavailable.

•Tomojtlocatlons. PacksgesupiolSOIbs.
forpaclagescverlSOIbs.. usethe

Fed£xExpressFreIghtUSA!rblll.

I—I FedEx2DayA.M. •
I  I Secondbusmessmoming.*

Saturday DeliveryNOTavailable.

'j—1 FedEx 2Day
- '—' ^"°"'i''"S'"e«afte"ioon.*Thursdayshipments^fljiDedekw^

(—I FedEx Express Saver
i  I Third business day.*

SaturdayDeliveryNOTavailable.

kP-:

35

esmeany I l)i' '/ 'Al fil 1 .)f / if./in
o7)B; Qj

Address rA», i../l J fyfW/i '2jJ

; Standard Overnight, FedEx2DayA.M,or FedEx ExpressSaver.

lO.boxesorP.O.ZfPcodes.

iQfe
P.O. ZIP 1We cannotdeliver to P.O. boxes or

Address i_ | | ,•
Use this line fortheHOLOIocationaddressorforcontinuatibn of yourshipplngaddress

Hold Weekday
FedExlocationaddress□ I cucAiucauunaoaress

Dept..^Floor/Suite/Room
REQUIRED.NOTavailableforFedEx First OvernightI FedExFirstOvemight

n £!°i,^'9"3ture Required DirectSlanature IndirectSiqnature'—' Qhfafn^n,!"/c^n® f i .rr^i 1 Someoncatrecipient'saddress I 1 "[''"'"e'savallableatreciplent'sobtainingasignatufefordelivery. / — maysignfordeliverv '—' s^^ress.someoneataneighboring
'■ aadressmaysignfordeiivery.ForDoeithis shipment contain dangerous goods? °"'y-

Oneboxmustbecheckod.| ^ Onaboxmustbechecked, j
□S&a.fe— □£?,

^'"v/--•'v • f i r'' I ^
Gty state j/\. zip' i//'A

y  ■■ '•

I—I REQUIRED. AvaiiablVoNLVfor Shipper'sDedaration. notrequlred L

7 Payment e/f/fo;
-Sender' - —EnterFedExAcct.No.beIow_—aii^AcctNo.in. ' " ' I.0 blbi'iSlI-'"" ,□ Recipient ■ .Q Third Party,

rcvjcAAUd

t!

O CargoAircraftOnly

Obtain recip. |—\
FedEx Acct No. I J

L

• 0 1 '■ "7 -7

.8186 6576.8868-

Total f|ackages Total Weight
1  -'''5- ii*jww.wwii'.MiPiiit^an

fiev.Date4/22.P8ftff163134. @1934-2022 FedEx-PRINTED IN U.S.A,

cn 2
.E

^ E^ 1Q) Cj
in n



•Ift fhj/fkduck


